

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC95674
L.T. Case Nos. 97-2791 & 97-2861 (Consolidated)

LAS OLAS TOWER COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,

Respondent.

ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS
OF
RESPONDENT CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

DENNIS E. LYLES, CITY ATTORNEY
BY: ROBERT B. DUNCKEL, ASST. CITY ATTORNEY
Florida Bar No. 246557
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
P.O. Drawer 14250
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302-4250
Telephone: (954) 761-5036
Facsimile: (954) 761-5915

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
PREFACE	v
CERTIFICATION OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	15
ARGUMENT	18
1. Overview of <i>Heggs, Combs</i> and <i>EDC</i>	20
2. “Applied the correct law” standard	26
3. Lower court “exceeded its jurisdiction” standard	29
4. “Violation of fundamental principles of law” standard	30
5. Vagueness of zoning standards	31
6. “Procedural irregularities” standard	35
7. Impracticality of re-written construction	39
CONCLUSION	40
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Alachua County v. Eagle’s Nest Farms, Inc.</i> 473 So.2d 257, 260 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	38
<i>American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida v. Williams</i> , 212 So.2d 777, 778 (Fla. 1st DCA 1968)	29
<i>Askew v. Schuster</i> , 331 So.2d 297, (Fla. 1976)	31
<i>Bama Enterprises, Inc. v. Metropolitan Dade County</i> , 349 So.2d 207 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977), <i>cert denied</i> , 359 So.2d 1217 (Fla. 1978)	36
<i>Basnet v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 18 Fla. 523 (1882)	20, 21, 35
<i>Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County v. Snyder</i> , 627 So.2d 469, 476 (Fla. 1993)	40
<i>Bonvento v. Board of Public Instruction of Palm Beach County</i> , 194 So.2d 605, 606 (Fla. 1967)	35
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 358 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1978)	34, 35
<i>Campbell v. Johnson</i> , 182 So.2d 244, 246 (Fla. 1966)	35
<i>City of Coral Gables v. Dechamps</i> , 242 So.2d 210, 212 (Fla. 3rd DCA, 1971)	36
<i>City of Dania v. Florida Power & Light</i> , 718 So.2d 813 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998), <i>receded from by Martin County</i> , <i>infra</i>	25

<i>City of Deerfield Beach v. Vaillant</i> , 419 So.2d 624 (Fla. 1982)	16, 23, 25
<i>City of Jacksonville v. Taylor</i> , 721 So.2d 212 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998), <i>review denied</i> , 732 So.2d 328 (Fla. 1999)	28
<i>City of St. Petersburg v. Cardinal Industries Development</i> , 493 So.2d 535 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1986)	38
<i>Combs v. State</i> , 436 So.2d 93 (Fla. 1983)	passim
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers Association v. Legislature</i> , 269 So.2d 684, 685-86 (Fla. 1972)	30
<i>Education Development Center, Inc. v. City of West Palm Beach</i> , 541 So.2d 106 (Fla. 1989)	passim
<i>Equity Resources, Inc. v. County of Leon</i> , 643 So.2d 1112, (Fla. 1st DCA 1994), <i>review denied</i> , 651 So.2d 1194 (Fla. 1995)	28, 29
<i>Firestone v. News-Press Publishing Co. Inc.</i> , 538 So.2d 457 (Fla. 1989)	34
<i>Haines City Community Development v. Heggs.</i> , 658 So.2d 523 (1995)	passim
<i>Herrera v. City of Miami</i> , 600 So.2d 561 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1992), <i>review denied</i> , 613 So.2d 2 (Fla. 1992)	26, 27
<i>Holly v. Auld</i> , 450 So.2d 217, 218-19 (Fla. 1984)	29
<i>Jacksonville, T. & K.W. Railway Co. v. Boy</i> , 34 Fla, 389, 393, 16 So. 290, 291 (1894)	20, 21, 35
<i>Las Olas Tower Company v. City of Fort Lauderdale</i> ,	passim

742 So.2d 308 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1999)	
<i>Life Concepts v. Harden</i> , 526 So.2d 726 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	38
<i>Manatee County v. Kuehnel</i> , 542 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1984), <i>review denied</i> , 548 So.2d 663 (Fla. 1989)	25
<i>Martin County v. City of Stuart</i> , 736 So.2d 1264 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	25
<i>Matura v. City of Coral Gables</i> , 619 So.2d 455 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	27
<i>Melton v. Monroe County</i> , 622 So.2d 481 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993), <i>review denied</i> , 634 So.2d 625 (Fla. 1994)	38
<i>Mernaugh v. City of Orlando</i> , 41 Fla., 433, 442, 27 So. 34, 36 (1899)	35
<i>Nostimo, Inc. v. City of Clearwater</i> , 594 So.2d 779, 781 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1992)	36
<i>St. Johns County v. Owings</i> , 554 So.2d 535 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989), <i>review denied</i> , 564 So.2d 488 (Fla. 1990)	25
<i>Salvation Army v. Board of County Commissioners</i> , 523 So.2d 611 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1988)	38
<i>Sarasota Herald Tribune Co. v. Sarasota County</i> , 632 So.2d 606, 608 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1994)	29
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 595 So.2d 22, 24 (Fla. 1992)	29
<i>State v. Kinner</i> , 398 So.2d 1360, 1363 (Fla. 1981)	35
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 118 So.2d 792 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	29

<i>State v. Stadler</i> , 630 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1994)	34
<i>Thompson v. City of Miami</i> , 167 So.2d 841 (Fla. 1964)	36
<i>Trianon Condominium Assn. v. City of Hialeah</i> , 468 So.2d 912, 918, (Fla. 1985)	31

OTHER AUTHORITIES

10 Fla Jur. 2d, Constitutional Law § 10	35
CITY Code § 47-11	3
CITY Code § 47-11.4	3
CITY Code § 47-33	passim
CITY Code § 47-33.1	passim
CITY Code § 47-59, DRC	passim
CITY Code § 47-59.1	37
CITY Code § 47-59.5	5
CITY Code § 47-59.7	6
CITY Code § 47-59.7(v)	6, 37
Land Use Plan, Policy 1.6, LUP	11
